

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION IN ALP NO. 1167 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 383 OF 2019**

Manjudevi J. SinghviApplicant

vs.

Sambunath Ramavtar ... Respondents
Prasad and Others

Ms. Ritu G. Gehlot i/b. M/s. S. M. Jain Associates for the
Applicant.

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the complainant has expired and she needs time to take steps.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 10th March 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)