

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPLICATION NO. 1167 OF 2019

In

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) STAMP NO. 383 OF 2019

Manjudevi J. Singhvi ...APPLICANT

V/S

Sambunath Ramavtar Prasad And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Rashmi Shirke i/by S.M. Jain and Associates for Applicant.

Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the State-Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 28/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)